
15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 

d9a_awardnotice_internationalcalls_en 

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Construction of Solid Waste Management Facilities in Baalbek, Srar-Akkar 

and Joub Janine in four (4) lots, LEBANON 

1. Publication reference 

EuropeAid/138647/DH/WKS/LB 

2. Publication date of the contract notice 

7 January 2017 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot 1: Construction of a sanitary landfill in Srar, Akkar;  

Lot 2: Construction of a sanitary landfill in Baalbek;  

Lot 3: Construction of a sanitary landfill in Joub Janine;  

Lot 4: Construction of two (2) steel hangars in Baalbek and Srar, and complementary works. 

4. Contract number and value 

Lot 1: ENPI/2017/389-056 EUR 1,749,029.02 

Lot 2: ENPI/2017/389-057 EUR 1,952,235.50 

Lot 3: ENI/2017/389-058  EUR    778,775.64 

Lot 4: ENPI/2017/389-059 EUR 2,908,213.56 

  

5. Date of award of the contract 

15 September 2017 

6. Number of tenders received 

12 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

Lot 1:  

MEAMAR for Engineering & Development s.a.r.l.  

Consortium: GÖKȘIN ÌNȘAAT, TURKEY 

Haret Hriek, Mikdad Street, Al Houda Bldg., 2
nd

 Floor, LEBANON 
 

Lot 2:  

MESOGEOS Contracting Commercial Real Estate Societe Anonyme.  

67 Aiolou Str – 10559, Athens, GREECE 
 

Lot 3:  

MEAMAR for Engineering & Development s.a.r.l.  

Consortium: GÖKȘIN ÌNȘAAT, TURKEY  



15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 

d9a_awardnotice_internationalcalls_en 

Haret Hriek, Mikdad Street, Al Houda Bldg., 2
nd

 Floor, LEBANON 
 

Lot 4:  

Hammoud Establishment for Trading and Contracting (HETC) 

Hazmieh, Gardenia Center, Block B, 2
nd

 Floor, LEBANON 

 

8. Duration of contract 

12 months (each contract) 

9. Contracting Authority  

The Office of the Minister of State for Administrative Reform 

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments 

for financing external action and and European Neighborhood and Partnership Instrument 

(Regulation (EC) N° 1638/2006 of the EP and of the Council of 24 October 2006 - OJ L 310/1 

of 9.11.2006) - See Annex A2 of the Practical Guide and Regulation (EU) Nonà. 232/2014 of 

the European Parliament and the Council of 11 March 2014 establishing a European 

Neighbourhood Instrument '( OJ L77 of 15.3 2014). 

 

 


